

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: Suquamish Regional Stormwater Treatment Facility
 STORMWATER PROJECT NO: 97003141
 BID OPENING DATE: March 18, 2025 @ 11:00 AM
 AWARD: To Be Determined



SCHEDULE A - ROAD AND STORM					Engineer's Estimate		Northwest Cascade, Inc.		Active Construction, Inc.		Interwest Construction, Inc.		Ceccanti		Sound Pacific Construction LLC		Nordland Construction NW		Vet Industrial Inc.	
NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	1	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
A1	A-01-04-7728	MINOR CHANGE	50000	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00
A2	A-01-07-7736	SPCC PLAN	1	L.S.	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
A3	A-01-07-SP01	APPRENTICESHIP INCENTIVE	2000	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00
A4	A-01-07-SP02	APPRENTICESHIP PENALTY	2	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00
A5	A-01-08-7003	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	L.S.	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
A6	A-01-09-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 267,300.00	\$ 267,300.00	\$ 265,150.00	\$ 265,150.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 216,512.00	\$ 216,512.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 516,700.00	\$ 516,700.00
A7	A-01-10-6971KC	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 159,100.00	\$ 159,100.00	\$ 89,500.00	\$ 89,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 173,000.00	\$ 173,000.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
A8	A-01-10-6982	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	100	S.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
A9	A-01-10-6993	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	5100	HR	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 3.77	\$ 19,227.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 41,820.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 45,900.00
A10	A-02-01-0035	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A11	A-02-02-0050KC	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 35,500.00
A12	A-02-02-0079KC	SAW CUT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	640	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,040.00
A13	A-02-02-0100KC	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	130	S.Y.	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,120.00
A14	A-02-02-0108KC	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	170	L.F.	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,060.00
A15	A-02-02-SP03	DEBRIS REMOVAL	180	S.F.	\$ 115.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 93,600.00
A16	A-02-03-0310	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	70	C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00
A17	A-02-03-0411KC	SPECIAL BORROW INCL. HAUL (TON)	160	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00
A18	A-02-09-4006	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	3900	C.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 171,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 214,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 273,000.00
A19	A-02-09-4013	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	1	L.S.	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 221,070.00	\$ 221,070.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 37,222.00	\$ 37,222.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
A20	A-02-09-7006	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	970	C.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 16,490.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 68,870.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 35,890.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 53,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 145,500.00
A21	A-02-09-7008	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	4830	S.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 38,640.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 11,592.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 21,735.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 33,810.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 48,300.00
A22	A-04-04-5120	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (TON)	20	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
A23	A-05-04-5711KC	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	1170	S.Y.	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 19,890.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,530.00
A24	A-05-04-5767KC	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	680	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 124,440.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 118,320.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 125,800.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 119,680.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 112,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 112,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 108,800.00
A25	A-06-10-6781	TEMPORARY BARRIER	250	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 20,750.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 17,000.00
A26	A-06-11-SP04	OUTFALL PIPE ANCHOR	1	EACH	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,285.00	\$ 2,285.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
A27	A-06-20-SP05	PRETREATMENT UNIT VX-9000	1	EACH	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 84,955.00	\$ 84,955.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 81,100.00	\$ 81,100.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 138,000.00
A28	A-06-20-SP06	PRETREATMENT UNIT VX-16000	1	EACH	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 126,440.00	\$ 126,440.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 122,765.00	\$ 122,765.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00
A29	A-06-20-SP07	WQ TREATMENT VAULT	1	EACH	\$ 2,134,000.00	\$ 2,134,000.00	\$ 2,424,100.00	\$ 2,424,100.00	\$ 2,316,343.25	\$ 2,316,343.25	\$ 2,313,000.00	\$ 2,313,000.00	\$ 2,857,481.00	\$ 2,857,481.00	\$ 2,600,000.00	\$ 2,600,000.00	\$ 2,786,850.00	\$ 2,786,850.00	\$ 3,241,000.00	\$ 3,241,000.00
A30	A-06-20-SP08	CONSTRUCTION DEWATERING	1	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,480.00	\$ 10,480.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 253,000.00	\$ 253,000.00	\$ 298,000.00	\$ 298,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 355,000.00
A31	A-07-01-SP09	STORM SEWER CLEANOUT 8 IN. DIAM.	1	EACH	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,366.00	\$ 1,366.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,676.00	\$ 1,676.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00
A32	A-07-02-3017	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	21	L.F.	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 7,854.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 41,370.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 19,404.00
A33	A-07-02-3018	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.	65	L.F.	\$ 210.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 18,460.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 23,725.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 95,225.00
A34	A-07-04-3576	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	220	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 53,680.00
A35	A-07-04-3601	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	32	L.F.	\$ 31.00	\$ 992.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 2,272.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,632.00
A36	A-07-04-3602	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	50	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 4,300.00
A37	A-07-04-3607	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	108	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 14,904.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 12,312.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 12,204.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 10,368.00
A38	A-07-04-3608	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.	140	L.F.	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 21,980.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 37,520.00
A39	A-07-04-3819KC	BUTTERFLY VALVE 8 IN.	1	EACH	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,388.00	\$ 3,388.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
A40	A-07-05-3091KC	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	2	EACH	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,598.00	\$ 3,196.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: Suquamish Regional Stormwater Treatment Facility
 STORMWATER PROJECT NO: 97003141
 BID OPENING DATE: March 18, 2025 @ 11:00 AM
 AWARD: To Be Determined



					1		2		3		4		5		6		7			
					Engineer's Estimate		Northwest Cascade, Inc.		Active Construction, Inc.		Interwest Construction, Inc.		Ceccanti		Sound Pacific Construction LLC		Nordland Construction NW		Vet Industrial Inc.	
NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	1	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
A49	A-08-01-6490KC	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 167,000.00	\$ 167,000.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
A50	A-08-02-6406KC	TOPSOIL TYPE A (C.Y.)	80	C.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00
A51	A-08-02-6480KC	FINE COMPOST	40	C.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 4,560.00
A52	A-08-02-6552-AR	PLANT SELECTION DECID TREE 2' CAL ACER RUBRUM_RED MAPLE	1	EACH	\$ 685.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00
A53	A-08-02-6552-PC	PLANT SELECTION EVERGREEN TREE 6'-8' PINUS CONTORTA	7	EACH	\$ 365.00	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 1,876.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 1,834.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,010.00
A54	A-08-02-SP12	LANDSCAPE PLANTING	970	S.F.	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 32,010.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 12,125.00
A55	A-08-02-SP13	HYDROSEED	2840	S.F.	\$ 0.30	\$ 852.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,360.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,360.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,360.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,420.00
A56	A-08-02-SP14	ROOT BARRIER	176	L.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,224.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,048.00
A57	A-08-02-SP15	RELOCATE BOULDER MEMORIAL	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,947.00	\$ 2,947.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
A58	A-08-04-6700	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	700	L.F.	\$ 55.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 52,500.00
A59	A-08-06-SP16	DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE	110	S.Y.	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 11,770.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 28,600.00
A60	A-08-12-7084	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4	24	L.F.	\$ 32.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,752.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,608.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
A61	A-08-12-SP17	WOOD FENCE	65	L.F.	\$ 78.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00
A62	A-08-14-7055	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	290	S.Y.	\$ 72.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 20,300.00
A63	A-08-14-7058-PEA	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A	2	EACH	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00
A64	A-08-14-7058-SA	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A	3	EACH	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 15,900.00
A65	A-08-15-0907KC	STREAMBED BOULDER TWO MAN	4	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 1,528.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
A66	A-08-15-0908KC	STREAMBED BOULDER THREE MAN	18	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 4,716.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 12,960.00
A67	A-08-21-6890	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,866.00	\$ 2,866.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
A68	A-08-22-6806	PAINT LINE	50	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
A69	A-08-22-6833	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	3	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
A70	A-08-22-6857	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	55	S.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00
A71	A-08-26-SP18	COBBLES IN CONCRETE	320	S.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,200.00
A72	A-08-26-SP19	CRUSHED STONE PATH	55	S.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,150.00
A73	A-08-27-7500KC	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
					Total Contract Cost	\$ 3,825,095.00		\$ 4,266,673.00		\$ 4,269,978.25		\$ 4,442,275.00		\$ 4,757,084.00		\$ 5,014,642.00		\$ 5,140,835.00		\$ 6,684,414.00

SCHEDULE B - WATER																				
NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
B1	B-01-07-7736	SPCC PLAN	1	L.S.	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
B2	B-01-09-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
B3	B-01-10-6971KC	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00
B4	B-07-09-3867	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIAM.	225	L.F.	\$ 300.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 35,325.00	\$ 100.50	\$ 22,612.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 59,625.00
B5	B-07-09-SP01	BENDS	7	EACH	\$ 540.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
					Contract Subtotal	\$ 82,120.00		\$ 48,540.00		\$ 54,350.50		\$ 55,725.00		\$ 39,300.00		\$ 45,750.00		\$ 55,125.00		\$ 117,375.00
					Sales Tax 9.2%	\$ 7,555.04		\$ 4,465.68		\$ 5,000.25		\$ 5,126.70		\$ 3,615.60		\$ 4,209.00		\$ 5,071.50		\$ 10,798.50
					Total Contract Cost	\$ 89,675.04		\$ 53,005.68		\$ 59,350.75		\$ 60,851.70		\$ 42,915.60		\$ 49,959.00		\$ 60,196.50		\$ 128,173.50

		1	2	3	4	5	6	7
Engineer's Estimate		Northwest Cascade, Inc.	Active Construction, Inc.	Interwest Construction, Inc.	Ceccanti	Sound Pacific Construction LLC	Nordland Construction NW	Vet Industrial Inc.
Total Contract Cost (A + B)	\$ 3,914,770.04	\$ 4,319,678.68	\$ 4,329,329.00	\$ 4,503,126.70	\$ 4,799,999.60	\$ 5,064,601.00	\$ 5,201,031.50	\$ 6,812,587.50